900224714 06/02/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEXON AMERICA INC.		06/01/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nexon Korea Corporation	
Street Address:	707-27 Yeoksam-dong, Gangnam-gu	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	135-918	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85339374	WONDER CRUISE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8028627512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

 Phone:
 802-846-8621

 Email:
 tmip@drm.com

Correspondent Name: JAMIE J. FITZGERALD

Address Line 1: 199 MAIN ST.

Address Line 2: DOWNS RACHLIN MARTIN PLLC
Address Line 4: BURLINGTON, VERMONT 05733

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12938-093UST1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004793 FRAME: 0993 OP \$40.00 85339374

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jamie J. Fitzgerald	
Signature:	/jamie j. fitzgerald/	
Date:	06/02/2012	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assigment of Wonder Cruise#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004793 FRAME: 0994

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nexon America Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation located at 222 N. Sepulveda Blvd., Suite 300, El Segundo, CA 90245, is the owner of the trademark WONDER CRUISE, U.S. trademark application Serial No. 85/339,374 therefor and the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, NEXON Korea Corporation ("Assignee"), a Korean corporation located at 1 Tower (5F), 707-27 Yeoksam-Dong, Gangnam-Gu, Seoul 135-918, Republic of Korea, desires to acquire from Assignor the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the U.S. application therefor and goodwill of the business associated therewith,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark in the United States, including any and all licenses granted thereunder, U.S. application Serial No. 85/339,374 therefor, U.S. common law rights therein, the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark, and the right to recover for any past infringement of the Mark, the same to be held by Assignee as fully and effectually as would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED this 15T day of JUNE, 2012.

Nexon America Inc., ASSIGNOR

General Counsel

DRM/13375227.1-JJF

RECORDED: 06/02/2012